
EASTERN SIERRA COUNCIL OF GOVENMENTS (ESCOG) BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

 
PURPOSE: As established in the JPA, to provide a forum for discussion and study of regional problems of 

mutual interest to the member governmental entities.  
 

ESTABLISHED: Replaces the Eastern Sierra Committee, and established by Board Order on February 28, 1995, 
and JPA dated April, 1995. The representative to this body also governs the Eastern Sierra 
Transit Authority which was formed under a separate MOU in July 1, 2007. Members of ESTA 
may not also serve on the Local Transportation Commission. A Joint Powers Agreement was 
approved by Inyo County on November 12, 2019. 
 

COMPOSITION: Two elected members (and two alternates) of each legislative body are regular members, and 
associate members as described in the JPA, and Board Order dated May 2, 1995.  
 

TERM: As stated in JPA (Inyo County Board appoints annually) 
 

MEMBERS:  
 
Inyo County 

1. Supervisor Jeff Griffiths  

P.O. Drawer N 

Independence, CA  93526 

(760) 937-0072                    

jgriffiths@inyocounty.us     

 
2. Supervisor Trina Orrill  

P.O. Drawer N 

Independence, CA  93526 

(760) 878-8818 

torrill@inyocounty.us   

 

• Supervisor Scott Marcellin (Alternate) 

P.O. Drawer N 

Independence, CA  93526 

(760) 878-8791 

smarcellin@inyocounty.us   

 

• Supervisor Jennifer Roeser (Alternate) 

P.O. Drawer N 

Independence, CA  93526 

(760) 878-8609 

jroeser@inyocounty.us   

 

City of Bishop 

3. Councilmember Karen Schwartz  

P.O. Box 1236 

Bishop, CA 93515 

(760) 920-8165 

kschwartz@cityofbishop.ca.gov  

 

4. Councilmember Stephen Muchovej  

P.O. Box 1236 

Bishop, CA  93515 

(917) 545-2182 

smuchovej@cityofbishop.ca.gov  

• Councilmember Karen Kong (Alternate) 

P.O. Box 1236 

Bishop, CA  93515 

(760) 920-8165 

kkong@cityofbishop.ca.gov 

 

Mono County 

5. Supervisor Paul McFarland  

P.O. Box 183 

Lee Vining, CA 93541 

(760) 709-1093 

pmcfarland@mono.ca.gov 

 

6. Supervisor Lynda Salcido  

P.O. Box 715 

Bridgeport, CA 93517 

(760) 932-5530 

(760) 221-4325 

lsalciso@mono.ca.gov  

 

• Supervisor Jennifer Kreitz (Alternate) 

P.O. Box 8098 

Mammoth Lakes, CA 93556 

(760) 920-0333 

jkreitz@mono.ca.gov  

 

• Supervisor John Peters (Alternate)  

P.O. Box 128 

Bridgeport, CA 93517 

(775) 671-7126 

jpeters@mono.ca.gov  

 

Town of Mammoth Lakes 

7. Councilmember Chris Bubser  

P.O. Box 8261 

Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 

(760) 914-3221 

cbubser@townofmammothlakes.ca.gov  

 

8. Councilmember John Wentworth  

P.O. Box PMB#234 

Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 

(760) 934-3154 W 

(760) 934-1279 H 

 
 

• Councilmember Bill Sauser (Alternate) 

P.O. Box 26 

Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 

(760) 937-5822 

bsauser@townofmammothlakes.ca.gov  

 

Staff: Elaine Kabala, ESCOG Executive Director, 
ekabala@escog.ca.gov  
         Angela Plaisted, Town of Mammoth Asst. 
Clerk/ESCOG Clerk, 
aplaisted@townofmammothlakes.ca.gov
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